(3) The applicant's county of residence.
(4) The applicant's date of birth.
(5) The applicant's driver's license number or state-issued identification number.
(6) The applicant's Social Security number.
(7) An image of the applicant's signature sample.
(8) An image of the applicant's twenty-five thousand dollar ($25,000) surety bond.
(9) A passing score on the notary examination.
(10) Payment of the nonrefundable application fee to the secretary of state.
(11) A criminal background check that is not more than six (6) months old that may be required by the
secretary of state.

[...]

(Secretary of State; 75 IAC 7-9-4)

75 IAC 7-9-5 Remote technology vendor application
Authority: IC 4-5-10-2; IC 33-42-16-2
Affected: IC 4-5-10-5; IC 33-42-12-1

Sec. 5. For a remote technology vendor application, the secretary of state shall collect one thousand
five hundred dollars ($1,500) to the enhanced access fund established by IC 4-5-10-5.

(Secretary of State; 75 IAC 7-9-5)

SECTION 4. 75 IAC 7-10 IS ADDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

Rule 10. Apostille authentications

75 IAC 7-10-1 Requests for apostille; refusal
Authority: IC 33-42-16-2